/ Pressure / Pressure Switches
Pressure-Measurement and -monitoring
/ 307rev. 2023-07
PROFI
MESS GMBH
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
PDC-1

can be set as specified in the following
tables.
Ordering Codes:
Order number PDC-1. 1. B1. 4
PDC-1 Pressure switch for non-hostile fluids
and gases
Hysteresis /
1	 = Hysteresis cannot be adjusted (A - M)
2 	 = Hysteresis can be adjusted (D - M)
Operating range /
A 	 = 1. . .16 mbar
B 	 = 4. . .25 mbar
B1	 = 15. . .60 mbar
C 	 = 10. . .100 mbar
D 	 = 0.04. . .0.25 bar
E 	 = 0.1. . .0.6 bar
F 	 = 0.2. . .1.6 bar
G 	 = 0.2. . .2.5 bar
H 	 = 0.5. . .6 bar, overload up to16 bar
HD	= 0.5. . .6 bar, overload up to25 bar
I  	 = 1. . .10 bar
J 	 = 3. . .16 bar
K 	 = 4. . .25 bar
L 	 = 8. . .40 bar
M 	= 16. . .63 bar
N 	 = 40. . .75 bar
Options /
0	 = without
Exi	 = gold-plated contacts, SPDT,  fixed hysteresis, IP65, switching capacity:
	 max. 24 VDC, 100 mA, min. 5 VDC, 2 mA; media temperature max. 60°C,
	 ignition protection class II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb, II 1/2D Ex ia IIIC T80 °C (1)
Exd	= standard contacts, SPDT, fixed hysteresis, IP65, switching capacity: max.
	 250 VAC, 3 (2) A or 24 VDC, 3 A or 250 VDC, 0.1 A, min. 24 VDC, 2 mA,
	 media temperature max. 60°C, ignition protection class II 2G Ex d e IIC T6 Gb,
	 II 1/2D Ex ta/tb IIIC T80 °C Da/Db (1)
2	 = gold-plated contacts, SPDT, switching capacity: max. 24 VDC, 100 mA,
	 min. 5 VDC, 2 mA. And others not available with adjustable hysteresis.
3	 = two microswitches, switching in parallel or in succession, fixed switching
	 interval (with the exception of PDC-1.1.A/B/C) (1)
4	 = two microswitches, 1 plug, switching in succession, adjustable
	 switching interval (with the exception of PDC-1.1.A/B/C)
5	 = terminal connection housing, IP65
6	 = protection class IP65 and switching housing with surface
	 protection (chemical version)
(1) incl. terminal connection housing, IP65
Process connection / G1/2”-male (pressure gauge connection
acc. DIN 16288), G1/4”-female acc. ISO
228 part 1. Using the G1/2”-male the
PDC-1 can be directly screwed on to the
pressure pipe, alternatively fastening by
means of 2 screws (4mm Ø) on a plane
surface is also possible.
Housing material / Aluminium casting GD Al Si 12
(sea-water resistant)
Sensor material / refer to following tables
rel. Humidity / 15%. . .95%, non-condensing
/ Pressure / Pressure Switches
Pressure-Measurement and -monitoring
/ 309rev. 2023-07
PROFI
MESS GMBH
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com